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Capital 
Reserva 

Reserva 
Acciones 

en 
Utilidades 

no 
Utilidad 

Total 

Descripción 
Social 

Legal 
R
e
v
a
l
o
r
i
z
a
c
i
ó
n
 

Tesoreria 
Distribuidas 

del 
Ejercicio 

Patrimonio 

Saldo 
al 

31 
de 

diciembre 
de 

2011 
2.520.000,00 

273.880,75 
6.414.408,44 

- 
1.086.799,39 

361.422,87 
10.656.511,45 

Reserva 
Legal 

2012 
- 

36.142,29 
- 

- 
(36.142,29) 

- 

A
u
m
e
n
t
o
 

de 
Capital 

420.000,00 
- 

- 
(94.719,42) 

(325.280,58) 
- 

Pérdida 
en 

Venta 
de 

Acciones 
- 

- 
- 

(139.986,43) 
- 

(139.986,43) 

Reserva 
Acciones 

en 
Tesorería 

- 
- 

(309.120,00) 
- 

- 
(309.120,00) 

Utilidad 
Bruta 

2012 
- 

- 
- 

- 
837.504,21 

837.504,21 

Utilidades 
Trabajadores 

2012 
- 

- 
- 

- 
(125.625,61) 

(125.625,61) 

Impuesto 
a 

la 
Renta 

2012 
- 

- 
- 

- 
(157.113,75) 

(157.113,75) 

Saldo 
al 

31 
de 

diciembre 
de 

2012 
2.940.000,00 

310.023,04 
6.414.408,44 

(309.120,00) 
852.093,54 

554.764,85 
10.762.169,87 

Pago 
Dividendos 

Accionistas 
- 

- 
- 

(100.000,00) 
- 

(100.000,00) 

Reserva 
Legal 

2013 
- 

55.476,48 
- 

- 
(55.476,48) 

- 

Reclasificacion 
Utilidades 

2012 
- 

- 
- 

499.288,37 
(499.288,37) 

- 

A
u
m
e
n
t
o
 

de 
Capital 

500.000,00 
- 

(500.000,00) 
- 

Utilidad 
Bruta 

2013 
- 

- 
- 

1.126.307 
1.126.307,45 

Utilidades 
Trabajadores 

2013 
- 

- 
- 

- 
(168.946) 

(168.946,12) 

Impuesto 
a 

la 
Renta 

2013 
- 

- 
- 

- 
(258.999) 

(258.998,71) 

Saldo 
al 

31 
de 

diciembre 
de 

2013 
3.440.000,00 

365.499,52 
6.414.408,44 

(309.120,00) 
751.381,91 

698.362,62 
11.360.532,49 
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Alberto 

Maag 
M. 

Gerente 
General 
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N
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A
 

No. 
7 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

31.12.2012 
31.12.2012 

31.12.2012 
31.12.2013 

31.12.2013 
31.12.2013 

D 
. 

2
0
1
2
 

D 
. 

201 

Detalle 
Valor 

C
o
m
p
r
a
 

Depr. 
Acum. 

Residual 
epr 

Valor 
C
o
m
p
r
a
 

Depr. 
A
c
u
m
.
 

Residual 
epr 

013 

Terrenos 
5,116,654.87 

- 
5,116,654.87 

- 
5,116,654.87 

- 
5,116,654.87 

Maquinaria 
21,088,969.67 

 16,685,580.69 
 4,409,610.97 

296,609.20 
21,368,354.12 

16,789,342.23 
 4,379011.82 

303,761 
54 

Vehículos 
218,719.22 

27,896.16 
190,823.06 

10,766.77 
218,719.22 

42,073.94 
176,645.28 

14,177.78 

Edificios 
2,432,261.92 

138,803.85 
 2,293,458.07 

49,537.01 
 2,432,261.92 

189,621.93 
 2,242,639.99 

50,818.08 

M
u
e
b
l
e
s
 

y 
E. 

2 
Eg. 

Oficina 
143,478.55 

131,896.51 
11,582.04 

7,867.53 
143,478.55 

137,707.85 
5,770.70 

5,811.34 

Instalaciones 
118,726.80 

92,176.75 
26,550.05 

3,792.86 
118,726.80 

95,969.62 
22,757.18 

3,792.87 

Total 
29,118,811.03 

17,076,353.96 
12,048,679.06 

368,573.37 
29,398,195.48 

17,454,715.57 
11,943,479.91 

378,361.61 
 
 

No 
se 

registró 
deterioro 

de 
la 

Propiedad, 
Planta 

y 
Equipo 

en 
razón 

de 
que 

no 
existen 

indicios 
de 

pérdida 
del 

valor 
de 

los 
activos. 

La 
Propiedad, 

Planta 
y 
Equipo 

que 
se 

refleja 
en 

los 
Estados 

Financieros, 
pertenecen 

en 
su 

totalidad 
a 

Sintofil 
C.A. 

En 
el 

2013 
los 

movimientos 
más 

representativos 
se 

refieren 
a: 

* Se 
compró: 

M
A
Q
U
I
N
A
R
I
A
S
 

1 
M
á
q
u
i
n
a
 

de 
Tintura 

para 
Toallas 

por 
$ 

149,427.66 

1 
Compresor 

por 
$ 
129,956.79
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